
California Personnel Office Directory 
 

Department of General Services 
Last Updated: 05/21/2025

Physical Address 
707 3rd Street, 7th Floor MS 402 
West Sacramento, CA 95605 

Mailing Address 
P.O. Box 989052 
West Sacramento, CA 95798-9052 

Public Phone Number 
(916) 376-5400 

Fax 
(916) 376-5390 
(916) 376-5393 

Request for A01 Verification 
DGSA01Verification@dgs.ca.gov 

Request for Official Personnel File 
DGSOPFReviewRequest@dgs.ca.gov 

For SCO Use Only 
DGSPersonneltransactions@dgs.ca.gov 

Agency Codes 
306, 308, 331, 361, 411, 539, 717, 718, 719 

Client Agency Codes 
022, 305, 307, 309, 319, 327, 329, 338, 346, 347, 349, 352, 356, 427, 434, 531, 570, 721, 786 

 

Personnel Officer SSM III 
Pa Thao (279) 799-4566 pa.thao@dgs.ca.gov 

Assistant Branch Chief SSM II – Specialized PTU, DTU, Position Control 
Alex English (279) 799-4240 alex.english@dgs.ca.gov 

Classification and Certifications SSM II 
Laura Near (279) 799-4554 laura.near@dgs.ca.gov 
Ashley Williamson (279) 240-6525 ashley.williamson@dgs.ca.gov 

Classification and Certifications SSM I 
Fernando Chavez (279) 799-4379 fernando.chavez@dgs.ca.gov 
Ericka Espinoza (279) 799-4588 ericka.espinoza@dgs.ca.gov 
Ashley Islas (279) 799-4530 ashley.islas@dgs.ca.gov 

Contracted Clients Class & Certs SSM I 
Amy Molina (279) 240-7272 amy.molina@dgs.ca.gov 
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California Personnel Office Directory 
 
Recruitment & Exams SSM II 
Michele Hughes (279) 799-4332 michele.hughes@dgs.ca.gov 

Disability and Transactions Manager I 
Diana Huynh (279) 799-4126 diana.huynh@dgs.ca.gov 

Exams SSM I 
Vacant  

Recruitment SSM I 
Katy Loge (279) 799-4399 katy.loge@dgs.ca.gov 

Transactions and Payroll Branch Chief (SSM III) 
Christina Castille  christina.castille@dgs.ca.gov 

Transactions Manager I 
Zilliary Brimage (279) 946-7828 zilliary.brimage@dgs.ca.gov 
Janina Munoz (279) 799-4585 janina.munoz@dgs.ca.gov 
Liz Orio (279) 946-8183 liz.orio@dgs.ca.gov 

Transactions and Client Agency – Assistant Branch Chief SSM II 
Erin Carter (279) 799-4598 erin.carter@dgs.ca.gov 
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